OP \$90.00 86081842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299762

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mellow Moon Pie Company, LLC		12/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granny's Bakery, LLC	
Street Address:	457 BLACKBERRY TRL	
City:	CUMBERLAND GAP	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37724-4605	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86081842	GRANNY'S MOONSHINE PIE
Serial Number:	86081851	GRANNY'S HONEYMOON PIE
Serial Number:	86082071	GRANNY'S MOONSHINE FUDGE PIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8657664027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (865) 766-4023

Email: RRobinson@RobinsonIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 800 S Gay St STE 700

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37929

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03.00681-3.0087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/michael e robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=00681-20140331-topto-NameChangeEvidence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0728



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Filing Information

Name: Granny's Bakery, LLC

General Information

SOS Control #:732446Formation Locale: TENNESSEEFiling Type:Limited Liability Company - DomesticDate Formed: 09/19/2013

Filing Date: 09/19/2013 2:35 PM Fiscal Year Close 12 Status: Active Member Count: 1

Duration Term: Perpetual

Managed By: Member Managed

Public/Mutual Benefit: Mutual

Registered Agent Address
RENEE BREWER
Principal Address
457 BLACKBERRY TRL

457 BLACKBERRY TRL CUMBERLAND GAP, TN 37724-4605

Filing Name Changed From: Mellow Moon Pie Company, LLC To: Granny's Bakery, LLC

CUMBERLAND GAP, TN 37724-4605

RECORDED: 03/31/2014

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed Filing Description Image #

12/16/2013 Articles of Amendment 7264-1038

09/19/2013 Initial Filing A0201-2625

Record Status Changed From: Pending To: Active

Active Assumed Names (if any)

Date Expires

3/31/2014 3:43:32 PM Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0729